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Product Change Notification – 2017/11 
 

Product Line: etherCON Chassis Connector Part No: NE8FDX-*6-W 
    

Piece Part: Sealing gasket Part No: 
91226311 
BG 8801035 

    
Engineering Change Notification: 46/2017 Date: 07.07.2017 

 

 
Comments:  Modified sealing gasket with additional fastening washers. 

 

Affected products: 

 

 NE8FDX-P6-W 

 NE8FDX-Y6-W 
 

 

First Shipment of Modified Product:  
  
 K31  
 

 

Engineering Change Notice 

 
 
To improve and simplify the fastening of the gasket sealing, the diameter of the sealing screwholes is reduced. 
Additionally 4 conical washers are added.  
 
The combination of modified sealing gasket and conical washer assures a proper fitment.  
 
Please check and follow carefully the assembly instruction. 

 
 
 

 

 



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
etherCON CAT6A Chassis Connector| 

                          NE8FDX-P6-W with rubber sealing - IP65

R
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> Ø 3.2 [.126”]

> Ø 24.0 [.945”]

19.0     [.748”      ]± 0.1 ± .003
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ASSEMBLY

Panel Cutout (Rear Side)

ATTENTION:

Sealing must be positioned well

Position the supplied washers

Diameter of countersunk screw head    

min. 5.0 mm and max. 6.0 mm*

Maximum allowable torque 0.4 Nm

Front Panel

Sealing

Flange shape 

ensures proper 

sealing.

*Countersunk screw

9
0

°

5
.0

 -
 6

.0
[.

2
1

6
 -

 0
.2

3
6

”]

3. 2.

1.

4.

1.

2.
3.

4.

2.

4 x




